

#### Novia Sumardi <novia@ft.unsri.ac.id>

# [STI] Submission Acknowledgement

1 pesan

Aldes Lesbani <admin@sciencetechindonesia.com>

17 Oktober 2018 pukul 10.49

Kepada: Novia Novia <novia@ft.unsri.ac.id>

#### Dear Novia Novia:

Thank you for submitting your manuscript entitled " Effect of Dilute Acid - Alkaline Pretreatment on Rice Husk Composition and Hydrodynamic Modeling with CFD" to Science and Technology Indonesia. Now, your manuscript will be considered by the editor and section editor before further peer-review process. With the online journal management system that we are using, you will be able to track its progress through the editorial process by logging in to the journal website:

Submission URL: http://sciencetechindonesia.com/index.php/jsti/

authorDashboard/submission/150

Username: noviasumardi

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for considering this journal as a venue for your work.

## Science and Technology Indonesia

A Peer-Reviewed Research Journal of Science and Technology

p-ISSN: 2580-4405 | e-ISSN: 2580-4391

E-mail: admin@sciencetechindonesia.com | sciencetechindonesia@gmail.com

Homepage: http://sciencetechindonesia.com/index.php/jsti



### Novia Sumardi <novia@ft.unsri.ac.id>

## **Invoice Article**

2 pesan

## Aldes Lesbani <sciencetechindonesia@gmail.com>

23 Januari 2019 pukul 22.31

Kepada: novia@ft.unsri.ac.id

Dear Author,

I am sending the proof of manuscript "Effect of Dilute Acid - Alkaline Pretreatment on Rice Husk Composition and

Hydrodynamic Modeling with CFD" for your approval and final check before published in Science and Technology Indonesia.

If there is anything need to be changed, please inform us as soon as possible.

To cover processing costs and provide open access for articles which have been accepted, the Journal now charges a publication fee of 750,000.00 IDR. This publication fee should be transferred to the bank account shown below, and details of the transfer either e-mailed to <admin@sciencetechindonesia.com> and <sciencetechindonesia@gmail.com> or WA to +62 819 7789 5000.

Your accepted manuscript will be transferred to the production section after your payment had been confirmed by our administration department.

Sincerely Yours,

Editor-in-Chief

Prof. Aldes Lebani, Ph.D.

Science & Technology Indonesia

http://sciencetechindonesia.com

The payment must be made to Science and Technology Indonesia to the below bank account.

Bank Transfer/Credit card To

Account Name : Tarmizi Taher Account No : 113-00-1206817-1

Bank: Bank Mandiri

Bank SWIFT Code: BMRIIDJA



Novia Sumardi <novia@ft.unsri.ac.id> 25 Januari 2019 pukul 10.51 Kepada: Aldes Lesbani <sciencetechindonesia@gmail.com>

Dear Editor....

Thanks for your consideration

I will respond ASAP regard

Novia

[Kutipan teks disembunyikan]